
Amendment No. 1-Ralph Andersen & Associates 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO  
PROFESSIONAL SERIVCES CONTRACT 

BETWEEN 
RALPH ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES AND THE CITY OF MCKINNEY 

 
This Amendment is to the Professional Services Contract dated January 26, 2016, between Ralph 
Andersen & Associates (“CONSULTANT”) and City of McKinney (“CITY”) for Executive 
Search Services for City Manager. The City and Consultant agree to amend the contract as 
follows:  
 
Add Additional Services: 
 

• NTE $2,600 for Community Meeting 
• NTE $6,000 for Expanded Background  

 
Both Parties agree to amend the not to exceed amount to $36,800. 
 
This amendment, including the original contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties.  All 
other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged. 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby execute this amendment below: 
 
For CITY OF MCKINNEY    For RALPH ANDERSEN & ASSOCIATES 
 
dated this ____ day of February, 2016  dated this ____ day of February, 2016 
 
Signature: _____________________  Signature:       
 
Name (printed): Tom Muehlenbeck  Name (printed):      
 
Title:  Interim City Manager   Title:       
  
 
 
 
 
 
 


